507697946 01/17/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7745090

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TAKASHI KIDO			01/10/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ΤΕΙΚΥΟ Ι	TEIKYO UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	2-11-1, K	1, KAGA, ITABASHI-KU		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	·0		
State/Country:	JAPAN	PAN		
Postal Code:	173-8605	173-8605		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 106		0646166		
CORRESPONDENC		12)336-8001		
		he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone: (212) 336-8000				
	•			
Email:	pto	odocket@arelaw.com		
Email: Correspondent Nam	pto ne: AN	odocket@arelaw.com /ISTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN I	_LP	
Email:	pto ne: AN 90	odocket@arelaw.com	-LP	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pto pto 90 NE	odocket@arelaw.com //STER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN) PARK AVENUE	_LP	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	pto e: AN 90 NE NUMBER:	odocket@arelaw.com MSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN I PARK AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016	_LP	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	pto e: AN 90 NE NUMBER:	odocket@arelaw.com MSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN I PARK AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 44617/31	_LP	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pto e: AN 90 NE NUMBER:	odocket@arelaw.com MSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN I PARK AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 44617/31 BRIAN J. AMOS	_LP 	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	pto 90 NE NUMBER: R:	odocket@arelaw.com MSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN I PARK AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 44617/31 BRIAN J. AMOS /Brian J. Amos/	_LP	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=44617-31_Exe	e: AN 90 NE NUMBER: R:	nent#page1.tif	_LP	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ecuted-Assignn	odocket@arelaw.com MSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN I PARK AVENUE EW YORK, NEW YORK 10016 44617/31 BRIAN J. AMOS /Brian J. AMOS 01/17/2023	_LP	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Takashi KIDO 1-27-6, Hamadayama Suginami-ku, Tokyo 168-0065, Japan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

TEIKYO UNIVERSITY 2-11-1, Kaga, Itabashi-ku Tokyo 173-8605, Japan

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the inventions that were invented by and/or owned by ASSIGNOR, and which are found in U.S. Patent No. 10,646,166, and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions, or any continuation, continuation-in-part claiming said inventions or improvements, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof (the "<u>PATENTS</u>"), and further including all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the PATENTS, and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the sole right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the PATENTS, or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part claiming said inventions or improvements, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and successform of the PATENTS, or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part claiming said inventions or improvements, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to the Letters Patents, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and future infringement of the PATENTS, or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part claiming said inventions or improvements, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to the Letters Patents, any reissue or re-examination or other post-grant issuance thereof.

1

4879-6791-1746v.1

PATENT REEL: 062393 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said inventions in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE's name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at ASSIGNEE's election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said inventions, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part claiming said inventions or improvements, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination or other post-grant issuance thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all reissue or re-exams of U.S. Patent No. 10,646,166, to TEIKYO UNIVERSITY, as its ASSIGNEE.

4879-6791-1746v.1

PATENT REEL: 062393 FRAME: 0262

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed this Assignment on the date indicated adjacent to its signature below.

隆 Takashi

2023, January, 10th. -, Date

The ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges acceptance of the entire right, title, and interest:

TEIKYO UNIVERSITY

Name: Yoshihito OKINAGA

Title: Chairman

13th Jan 2023 Date

4879-6791-1746v.1

PATENT REEL: 062393 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 01/17/2023

3